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Carbon Emissions Reduction Target Supplier Contact Details  
 

British Gas Trading EDF Energy 

 

Chetan Lad 

Head of CERT and Policy 

British Gas New Energy 

30 The Causeway 

Staines  

Middlesex 

TW18 3BY 

 

Tel: 0778 957 2857 

e-mail: chetan.lad@centrica.com 

 

 

Nigel French 

Manager of EE Obligations 

Energy Field Services 

EDF Energy     

Energy Efficiency Team 

329 Portland Road 

Hove, BN3 5SU 

 

Tel: 0127 342 8641 

e-mail: nigel.french@edfenergy.com 

     

Kevin Thomas 

Commercial Manager EE Obligations  

 

Tel: 07875 119465 

Email: Kevin.a.thomas@edfenergy.com   

 

Npower E.ON 

 

Bob Jackson  

Energy Efficiency & Policy Manager  

RWE npower  

Acorn House  

Bridgwater Road  

Worcester    WR4 9FP  

 

Email: bob.jackson@npower.com  

  

Christine Bennett  

Compliance Officer  

Tel: 01905 343123  

Email: christine.bennett@npower.com  

 

 

Dr Jon Kirby 

CESP and CERT Manager 

E.ON Energy 

Newstead Court  

Little Oak Drive  

Annesley  

Nottinghamshire  

NG15 0DR 

 

Tel: 02476 180 437 

Mob: 07872 032 562 

e-mail: jon.kirby@eonenergy.com 

 

Nigel Dewbery  

Head of Obligation Delivery  

 

Tel: 07595 125199  

e-mail: nigel.dewbery@eonenergy.com  
 

Scottish and Southern Energy Scottish Power 

 

Stephen Millward  

Energy Efficiency Manager 

Scottish and Southern Energy 

55 Vastern Road 

Reading 

RG1 8BU 

 

Tel: 0118 953 4271 

e-mail: stephen.millward@sse.com  

 

Heather Watts  

Energy Efficiency Strategy Manager 

Energy Team (Section 25) 

PO BOX 7111 

Cathcart Business Park 

Glasgow, G44 4GP 

 

Tel: 0121 354 7666 

e-mail: heather.watts@scottishpower.com 

 

Mark Murphy   

CERT Delivery Manager 

 

Tel: 0141 568 4628 

e-mail: markes.murphy@scottishpower.com 
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